
New Mexico St. (11-15) -vs- Middle Tenn. (15-12)
3/28/2026 at Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Reese Smith Jr Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Drew Horn (2-1)
Loss: Jaden Davis (0-2)
Save: Colin Kerrigan (2)
HBP: Fabian Ibarra, Bradyn Barnes, Drew Horn
PB: Dane Woodcook (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Bailey First: Justin Whiddon Third Base: Jesse Chesterfield 
Start: 3:05 PM   Time: 3:28   Attendance: 913   Weather: Sunny, 55
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
New Mexico St. 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 7 10 1
Middle Tenn. 0 1 0 1 0 3 1 2 X 8 10 3

New Mexico St. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Steve Solorzano 1b 5 1 1 2 0 0 1
Aidan Taclas dh 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
Tommy Meluskey cf 4 0 0 0 1 2 0
Boston Vest ss 4 0 1 0 1 1 2
Easton Rulli rf 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Jonatan Clough lf 5 0 2 0 0 1 4
Aidan Lombardi 2b 3 2 1 2 1 2 1
Dane Woodcook c 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Camden Kaufman 3b 2 2 0 0 1 2 0
Colton Sneddon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Timmons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fabian Ibarra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradyn Barnes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 10 6 5 12 8

HR: Aidan Lombardi (1)
SB: Aidan Taclas (1); Easton Rulli (1); Camden Kaufman (1)
CS: Aidan Taclas (1); Jonatan Clough (1)
HBP: Camden Kaufman (1)
E: Tommy Meluskey (1)

Middle Tenn. 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen Nowak cf 2 0 0 1 3 0 2
Tyler Minnick c 5 0 1 2 0 0 3
Brett Rogers rf 3 1 1 1 2 1 2
Dean O'Neill 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cooper Clapp 2b 3 2 1 0 2 0 0
Brett Vondohlen 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 2
Nathan Brewer lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Layne Akers dh 5 1 3 3 0 1 0
Clay Badylak ss 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
    Cale Vinson ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Matt Wolfe ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Drew Horn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin King p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Kerrigan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 10 8 10 5 12

2B: Nathan Brewer (1)
SH: Dean O'Neill (1)
SF: Cale Vinson (1)
HBP: Brett Vondohlen (1); Nathan Brewer (1)
E: Tyler Minnick (1); Clay Badylak (1); Colin Kerrigan (1)

New Mexico St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colton Sneddon 2.2 4 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 11 14 2 4 48
Jaden Davis (L, 0-2) 2.1 3 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 10 13 3 2 47
Carson Timmons 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 3 18
Fabian Ibarra 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
Bradyn Barnes 2.0 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 6 12 3 1 45
Totals 10 8 8 10 5 2 0 2 0 31 45 8 10 162

Middle Tenn. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Drew Horn (W, 2-1) 6.0 5 3 2 1 6 0 0 1 0 23 25 8 3 96
Gavin King 1.1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 27
Colin Kerrigan (S, 2) 1.2 5 4 4 2 3 1 0 0 0 9 11 0 1 44
Totals 10 7 6 5 12 1 0 1 0 36 42 8 5 167



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

New Mexico St. - Top of 1st NEW MID
Steve Solorzano flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Aidan Taclas struck out looking (3-2 FBBFBFK). 0 0
Tommy Meluskey grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 1st NEW MID
Owen Nowak walked (3-2 BKFFBFBB). 0 0
Tyler Minnick reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Owen Nowak out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Brett Rogers grounded out to p (2-1 BBF); Tyler Minnick advanced to second. 0 0
Dean O'Neill singled (1-1 KB); Tyler Minnick advanced to third, out at home ss to c. 0 0

New Mexico St. - Top of 2nd NEW MID
Boston Vest struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 0 0
Easton Rulli flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Jonatan Clough singled to left field (3-2 FSBBB). 0 0
Aidan Lombardi struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 0 0

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 2nd NEW MID
Cooper Clapp walked (3-2 KBKBFBB). 0 0
Brett Vondohlen struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
Nathan Brewer singled to left field (0-1 K); Cooper Clapp advanced to second. 0 0
Layne Akers singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Nathan Brewer advanced to second; Cooper Clapp scored. 0 1
Clay Badylak flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Owen Nowak grounded out to p (2-2 BKFB). 0 1

New Mexico St. - Top of 3rd NEW MID
Dane Woodcook struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 1
Camden Kaufman hit by pitch (3-1 BKBBH). 0 1
Steve Solorzano flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Camden Kaufman stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 1
Aidan Taclas reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (3-2 FKBFBFB); Camden Kaufman scored,
unearned. 1 1
Tommy Meluskey walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Boston Vest flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 1 1

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 3rd NEW MID
Tyler Minnick grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 1 1
Brett Rogers walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 1
Dean O'Neill flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Cooper Clapp singled to right field (0-1 K); Brett Rogers advanced to third. 1 1
Jaden Davis to p for Colton Sneddon. 1 1
Brett Vondohlen struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 1 1

New Mexico St. - Top of 4th NEW MID
Easton Rulli singled to left field (0-1 F). 1 1
Jonatan Clough singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Easton Rulli advanced to second. 1 1
Jonatan Clough out at second c to 2b, caught stealing; Easton Rulli stole third. 1 1
Aidan Lombardi homered down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Easton Rulli scored. 3 1
Dane Woodcook singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 3 1
Camden Kaufman struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 3 1
Steve Solorzano flied out to cf (2-2 FKBFBF). 3 1



Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 4th NEW MID
Nathan Brewer flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 1
Layne Akers grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 3 1
Clay Badylak walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 1
Clay Badylak advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Owen Nowak walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Tyler Minnick singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on an error by cf (0-0); Owen Nowak
advanced to third; Clay Badylak scored. 3 2
Brett Rogers struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 3 2

New Mexico St. - Top of 5th NEW MID
Aidan Taclas grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 2
Tommy Meluskey popped up to 1b (2-1 BFB). 3 2
Boston Vest flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 2

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 5th NEW MID
Dean O'Neill fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 3 2
Cooper Clapp flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 3 2
Brett Vondohlen grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 2

New Mexico St. - Top of 6th NEW MID
Easton Rulli popped up to ss (0-0). 3 2
Jonatan Clough grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 3 2
Aidan Lombardi struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 2

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 6th NEW MID
Nathan Brewer doubled to right field (0-0). 3 2
Layne Akers singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Nathan Brewer advanced to third. 3 2
Clay Badylak walked (3-2 FFBBBFFFB); Layne Akers advanced to second. 3 2
Carson Timmons to p for Jaden Davis. 3 2
Owen Nowak grounded out to ss, RBI (2-1 BBK); Clay Badylak advanced to second; Layne Akers advanced
to third; Nathan Brewer scored. 3 3
Tyler Minnick grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Clay Badylak advanced to third; Layne Akers scored. 3 4
Brett Rogers singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Clay Badylak scored. 3 5
Brett Rogers advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 5
Dean O'Neill grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 3 5

New Mexico St. - Top of 7th NEW MID
Gavin King to p for Drew Horn. 3 5
Dane Woodcook struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 5
Camden Kaufman struck out looking (1-2 FBKFK). 3 5
Steve Solorzano grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 3 5

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 7th NEW MID
Cooper Clapp walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Fabian Ibarra to p for Carson Timmons. 3 5
Brett Vondohlen hit by pitch (3-1 BBKBH); Cooper Clapp advanced to second. 3 5
Bradyn Barnes to p for Fabian Ibarra. 3 5
Nathan Brewer singled, bunt (0-2 FF); Brett Vondohlen advanced to second; Cooper Clapp advanced to
third. 3 5
Layne Akers struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 5
Cale Vinson pinch hit for Clay Badylak. 3 5
Cale Vinson flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Cooper Clapp scored. 3 6



Nathan Brewer advanced to second; Brett Vondohlen advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 6
Owen Nowak walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 3 6
Tyler Minnick flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 3 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Mexico St. - Top of 8th NEW MID
Matt Wolfe to ss for Cale Vinson. 3 6
Aidan Taclas walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 6
Tommy Meluskey struck out looking (3-2 BFKBBK); Aidan Taclas stole second. 3 6
Boston Vest walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Colin Kerrigan to p for Gavin King. 3 6
Easton Rulli struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 6
Boston Vest advanced to second; Aidan Taclas advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 6
Jonatan Clough struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 3 6

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 8th NEW MID
Brett Rogers walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 3 6
Dean O'Neill grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Brett Rogers advanced to second. 3 6
Cooper Clapp flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 6
Brett Vondohlen walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Nathan Brewer hit by pitch (1-2 KSH); Brett Vondohlen advanced to second; Brett Rogers advanced to
third. 3 6
Layne Akers singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Nathan Brewer advanced to second; Brett Vondohlen
scored; Brett Rogers scored. 3 8
Matt Wolfe struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 3 8

New Mexico St. - Top of 9th NEW MID
Aidan Lombardi walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 8
Dane Woodcook singled to left field (3-2 BBBKF); Aidan Lombardi advanced to second. 3 8
Camden Kaufman walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Dane Woodcook advanced to second; Aidan Lombardi advanced to
third. 3 8
Steve Solorzano singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Camden Kaufman advanced to third; Dane
Woodcook scored; Aidan Lombardi scored. 5 8
Aidan Taclas singled to right field, RBI (0-2 SK); Steve Solorzano advanced to second; Camden Kaufman
scored. 6 8
Aidan Taclas out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 8
Tommy Meluskey struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 6 8
Boston Vest singled to left field (2-2 BKBK); Steve Solorzano advanced to third. 6 8
Easton Rulli singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Boston Vest advanced to second; Steve Solorzano scored. 7 8
Easton Rulli advanced to second; Boston Vest advanced to third on an error by p. 7 8
Jonatan Clough grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 7 8

Middle Tenn. - Bottom of 9th NEW MID


